Girls Golf 2020-21

Roster

*Letterwinners

Charlie Hendry *
Ema Horner *
Diane Taylor *

Schedule and Place

West Point-Beemer Invite

Bennington Triangular

Elmwood-Murdock Quad

Bennington Invite

Senior
Senior
Senior

Bennington
Arlington
Fremon Bergan

Arlington

Kloey Dau *
Kaylie Erwin *

486

233

205

444

Junior
Junior

Ema Horner
Kloey Dau
Dianna Taylor
Kaylie Erwin
Charlie Hendry

Ema Horner
Kloey Dau
Charlie Hendry
Dianna Taylor
Kaylie Erwin

Dianna Taylor
Ema Horner
Charlie Hendry
Kaylie Erwin
Bre Taylor

Ema Horner
Kloey Dau
Dianna Taylor

Breanna Taylor
Sarah Rhea

112
116
121
137
142

54
57
58
64
71

46
47
52
60
66

104
106
109

Sophomore
Freshman

15th

3rd tie
5th tie

17th
18th tie
25th




Blair Triangular

Arlington Invite

Elmwood-Murdock Invite

Fremont Triangular

Oakland-Craig Invite

Elkhorn North
Blair
Arlington

3rd

3rd

8th

178
206
240

505

388

261

494

Kaylie Erwin
Charlie Hendry

Ema Horner
Charlie Hendry
Kaylie Erwin
Dianna Taylor
Sarah Rhea

Dianna Taylor
Ema Horner
Kloey Dau
Kaylie Erwin
Charlie Hendry

Ema Horner
Kloey Dau
Dianna Taylor
Kaylie Erwin
Charlie Hendry

Dianna Taylor
Kloey Dau
Charlie Hendry
Ema Horner
Kaylie Erwin

Ema Horner
Dianna Taylor
Charlie Hendry

125
126

53
60
61
66
68

112
124
132
137
141

94
95
95
104
110

61
63
66
71
81

103
124
132

39th
40th

Runner Up
12th
18th
22nd
26th

9th

11th
12th
19th

14th



Kaylie Erwin 135

Kloey Dau 156
Districts 7th 491 Dianna Taylor 106 10th
Ema Horner 113
Charlie Hendry 126
Kloey Dau 146
Kaylie Erwin 149
State Dianna Taylor 113-132 = 245 85th
Girls Golf 2021-22
Roster *Letterwinners
Kaylie Erwin * Senior Bre Taylor Junior Sarah Rhea * Sophomore
Schedule and Place
West Point-Beemer Invite NTS NTS Kaylie Erwin 126
Sarah Rhea 130
Bre Taylor 133
Bennington Triangular NTS NTS Bre Taylor 55
Kaylie Erwin 57
Sarah Rhea 67
Bennington Invite NTS NTS Kaylie Erwin 123
Sarah Rhea 144
Blair Triangular NTS NTS Kaylie Erwin 60

Sarah Rhea 76




Arlington Invite NTS NTS Kaylie Erwin 133
Sarah Rhea 150

Elmwood-Murdock Invite NTS NTS Kaylie Erwin 99
Sarah Rhea 112

Elmwood-Murdock Tri NTS NTS Sarah Rhea 60
Kaylie Erwin 60

Oakland-Craig Invite NTS NTS Sarah Rhea 124
Kaylie Erwin 125

Districts NTS NTS Kaylie Erwin 114
Sarah Rhea 152

Girls Golf 2022-23

Roster *Letterwinners

Kaelyn Kinnaman * Senior Grace Jones * Junior

Kayla Schwedhelm * Senior Sarah Rhea * Junior

Teleri Stamper * Senior

Schedule and Place

West Point-Beemer Invite 590 Sarah Rhea 121
Kayla Schwedhelm 153
Teleri Stamper 158
Grace Jones 158
Kaelyn Kinnaman 167




Bennington Triangular

Fremont Triangular

Elmwood-Murdock Quad

Bennington Invite

Blair Triangular

Arlington Invite

253

264

232

525

271

534

Sarah Rhea

Kayla Schwedhelm
Teleri Stamper
Kaelyn Kinnaman
Grace Jones

Teleri Stamper
Kayla Schwedhelm
Kaelyn Kinnaman
Grace Jones
Sarah Rhea

Kayla Schwedhelm
Sarah Rhea

Teleri Stamper
Grace Jones
Kaelyn Kinnaman

Sarah Rhea

Teleri Stamper
Grace Jones

Kayla Schwedhelm
Kaelyn Kinnaman

Sarah Rhea

Grace Jones

Teleri Stamper
Kayla Schwedhelm
Kaelyn Kinnaman

Sarah Rhea

58
62
62
71
72

62
66
66
70
DNF

52
54
63
63
67

121
129
137
138
139

64
65
70
72
76

131



Elmwood-Murdock Invite

Oakland-Craig Invite

Districts

431

514

568

Teleri Stamper
Kaelyn Kinnaman
Kayla Schwedhelm
Grace Jones

Sarah Rhea

Teleri Stamper
Kaelyn Kinnaman
Kayla Schwedhelm
Grace Jones

Sarah Rhea
Kaelyn Kinnaman
Teleri Stamper
Kayla Schwedhelm
Grace Jones

Teleri Stamper
Kayla Schwedhelm
Kaelyn Kinnaman
Sarah Rhea

Grace Jones

133
133
137
165

97
104
112
118
146

122
125
133
134
146

128
145
146
149
152

Girls Golf 2023-24

| Roster

*Letterwinners

Sarah Rhea *

Honora Andreasen *
Ally Meyer *
Aspen Smutz *

Freshman
Freshman
Freshman




Schedule and Place

West Point-Beemer Invite

Bennington Triangular

Fremont Triangular

Elmwood-Murdock Quad

Bennington Invite

574

294

NTS

252

513

Sarah Rhea
Aspen Smutz

Ally Meyer

Honora Andreasen
Bella Wilcox

Sarah Rhea

Bella Wilcox
Aspen Smutz

Ally Meyer

Honora Andreasen

Cancelled

Sarah Rhea
Aspen Smutz
Bella Wilcox
Honora Andreasen
Ally Meyer

Sarah Rhea
Aspen Smutz
Bella Wilcox

Addie Thomas
Bella Wilcox *

120
141
155
158
160

67
68
79
80
81

51
56
72
73
75

114
126
135

Freshman
Freshman



Blair Triangular

Arlington Invite

Elmwood-Murdock Invite

Oakland-Craig Invite

Districts

11th

257

507

466

557

583

Ally Meyer
Honora Andreasen

Sarah Rhea
Aspen Smutz
Bella Wilcox

Ally Meyer

Honora Andreasen

Sarah Rhea
Aspen Smutz

Ally Meyer

Bella Wilcox
Honora Andreasen

Sarah Rhea
Aspen Smutz

Ally Meyer

Honora Andreasen
Bella Wilcox

Sarah Rhea

Ally Meyer

Bella Wilcox
Honora Andreasen

Aspen Smutz
Sarah Rhea
Bella Wilcox
Ally Meyer

138
142

58
64
66
69
70

118
125
127
137
138

95
107
131
133
140

112
133
155
157

132
137
156
158



Honora Andreasen

160

Girls Golf 2024-25

Roster

*Letterwinners

Schedule and Place

Blair Dual

Fremont Triangular

Elmwood-Murdock Quad

*

Honora Andreasen
Peyton Brazelton
Madi Fleming

Ally Meyer *
Aspen Smutz *
Addie Thomas *
Bella Wilcox *

249

255

223

Sophomore
Sophomore
Sophomore
Sophomore
Sophomore
Sophomore
Sophomore

Ally and Addie
Aspen, Peyton
Bella, Jensen
Honora, Madi

Aspen Smutz

Ally Meyer

Bella Wilcox
Honora Andreasen
Addie Thomas

Ally Meyer

Aspen Smutz
Honora Andreasen
Bella Wilcox

Jensen Lorsch

56
60
65
68

57
61
65
72
73

50
53
56
64

Freshman




Elkhorn North Dual

Bennington Invite

Arlington Invite

Eimwood-Murdock Invite

Oakland-Craig Invite

249

533

496

433

525

Addie Thomas

Ally Meyer

Aspen Smutz
Honora Andreasen
Madi Fleming
Addie Thomas

Aspen Smutz
Addie Thomas
Honora Andreasen
Ally Meyer

Bella Wilcox

Aspen Smutz

Ally Meyer

Bella Wilcox
Honora Andreasen
Addie Thomas

Aspen Smutz
Addie Thomas
Honora Andreasen
Ally Meyer

Bella Wilcox

Ally Meyer

Aspen Smutz
Bella Wilcox
Honora Andreasen
Addie Thomas

68

57
58
66
68
70

116
134
138
145
160

114
119
131
132
140

94
109
114
116
128

127
130
133
135
143



Districts

530

Aspen Smutz

Ally Meyer
Honora Andreasen
Addie Thomas
Bella Wilcox

123
135
136
136
142




